Under Article 24, paragraph 1, point 4) of the Law on Election of Members of Parliament ("Official Gazette of RS", No.14/22),

The Republic Electoral Commission, at its sitting held on 15 February 2022, adopted the following

DECISION

ON THE FORMS FOR APPLICATIONS FOR OBSERVING THE WORK OF ELECTORAL MANAGEMENT BODIES IN PARLIAMENTARY ELECTIONS SCHEDULED FOR 3 APRIL 2022

Article 1

This Decision establishes the Forms for applications for observing the work of electoral management bodies in parliamentary elections scheduled for 3 April 2022 (Republic Electoral Commission, local electoral commissions and polling boards).

Article 2

- (1) The following Forms shall be used for applications of domestic observers (associations registered in the Republic of Serbia whose goals are achieved in the field of elections):
- 1) Application of domestic observers of the work of electoral management bodies in parliamentary elections scheduled for 3 April 2022 (DP-1 Form);
- 2) List of representatives of the domestic observers applying for the accreditation to observe the work of electoral management bodies in parliamentary elections scheduled for 3 April 2022 (DP-2 Form).
- (2) The following Forms shall be used for applications of foreign observers (international and foreign organisations and associations) and applications of foreign countries as observers:
- 1) Application of foreign observers of the work of electoral management bodies in parliamentary elections scheduled for 3 April 2022 (SP-1 Form);
- 2) List of representatives of the foreign observers applying for the accreditation to observe the work of electoral management bodies in parliamentary elections scheduled for 3 April 2022 (SP-2 Form).

Article 3

The Forms referred to in Article 2, paragraph 2 of this Decision shall be translated into English and as such they shall be available for interested international and foreign organisations and associations and representatives of foreign countries.

Article 4

(1) This Decision shall be published on the website of the Republic Electoral Commission.

(2) This Decision shall enter into force on the day of its publication.

02 No. 013-468/22 In Belgrade, 15 February 2022

REPUBLIC ELECTORAL COMMISSION

CHAIRPERSON

Vladimir Dimitrijević